Form PTO-1595 RECORD 03 - (Rev. 03/01)	18-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings   → → → → 102019353   ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Richard DeVerse MAR 1 2 2002	Name: Plain Sight Systems, Inc.
3-12-02 E	Internal Address: 1020 Sherman Avenue
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   No	
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: (same as above)
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Hamden State: CT Zip: 06514
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: March 5, 2002	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution data of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	(1) 4,615,619 (4) 5,488,474
	(2) 4,799,795
I (3) 5,257,086  Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4
Name Christopher Cuneo	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Mintz Levin Cohn Ferris Glovsky &	☑ Enclosed
Popeo, P.C.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
11911 Freedom Drive, Suite 400	9. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: 50-0311
	30-0311
City: Reston State: VA Zip: 20190	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	March 12, 2002
Christopher Cuneo, Reg. No. 42,450  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	
2002 DBYRNE 00000055 4615619 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	
581 40.00 OP Washington, D.C. 20231	
RES 64364v1	DATENT

REEL: 012665 FRAME: 0525

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Richard A. DeVerse, an individual residing at 74-5191 Kanai Place, Kailua-Kona, Hawaii 96740, USA and hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor," the current owner, by virtue of an assignment by Dom Associates International of 8459 River Valley Drive, Manhattan, KS 66502 dated February 14, 2001 and recorded on reel 011590 and frame 0760 and reel 011967 and frame 0496 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 6, 2001 and July 11, 2001, of all right, title and interest in and to the inventions described in the following U.S. Patents:

Application Serial No. 06/613,711, filed on May 24, 1984 and issued as Patent No. 4,615,619 on October 7, 1986, entitled: "Stationary, Electrically Alterable, Optical Masking Device and Spectroscopic Apparatus Employing Same" and identifying William G. Fateley as the inventor, and its continuation, of the same title and inventor, Application Serial No. 07/115,639, filed on October 26, 1987 and issued as Patent No. 4,799,795 on January 24, 1989;

Application Serial No. 07/895,585, filed on June 9, 1992 and issued as Patent No. 5,257,086 on October 26, 1993 entitled: "Optical Spectrophotometer Having a Multi-element Light Source" and identifying William G. Fateley, Andrzej Rys, and Radoslaw Sobczynski as the inventors;

Application Serial No. 08/238,916, filed on May 6, 1994 and issued as Patent No. 5,488,474 on January 30, 1996, entitled: "Hadamard Phasing in a Multi-Source Array" and identifying William G. Fateley and Radoslaw Sobczynski as the inventors (hereinafter, the above patents and patent applications are collectively referred to as "said patents"),

for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, from Plain Sight Systems, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a principal place of business at 1020 Sherman Avenue, Hamden, CT 06514-1337 USA and hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee" (which term shall include the successors and assigns), does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee its entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said patents (which term shall include hereinafter where the context so admits all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue, substitute and other patent applications based thereon) and all inventions (which term shall include each and every such invention, or any part thereof) therein described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on said patents, together with all causes of action heretofore accrued in favor of the Assignors for infringements or misappropriation, as applicable, of any one or all of the aforesaid rights and interests.

And for the same consideration the Assignor does also hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee all its rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said patents, and the Assignor does hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in the Assignee's name or in the Assignor's name (in a manner to be agreed upon by the Assignee) or

1

rep-20-02 04:19F DUC/EMMIYESS

their designee, for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions in all countries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the filing date of said patents under the provisions of said Convention, Treaty or any such other Convention or Treaty;

And for the same consideration the Assignor does hereby agree, promptly upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue, substitute or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, applications, and said patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee;

And Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding Official of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said patents or on or for said inventions;

And the Assignor does hereby covenant and agree with the Assignee that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered by the Assignor, and that the Assignor has not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed and seals on the day and year hereinafter noted.

ΉЗу:.

Richard A. Deverse

State of Hawaii )
County of January ) ss.

RECORDED: 03/12/2002

Before me this 5 day of 1/2 personally appeared Richard A. DeVerse, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

SEAL

2

PATENT REEL: 012665 FRAME: 0527